

www.blsinternational.com

February 08, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,	BSE Ltd.,	Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra [E], Mumbai – 400051	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001	Vibgyor Towers, 4 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No. C62, G - Block, Opp. Trident Hotel, Bandra Kurla, Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400098
NSE Scrip Symbol: BLS	BSE Scrip Code: 540073	MSE Scrip Symbol: BLS

## Subject: Revised corporate announcement for Audio Recording of Earnings call on financial performance for Q3 FY 2022-23.

Dear Madam/Sir,

This is with reference to our earlier corporate announcement dated February 07, 2023 for submission of Audio Recording of Earnings call on operational and financial performance for Q3 FY 2022-23, we observed in the referred announcement we inadvertently enclosed link of Audio Recording of Earnings call on financial performance for Q2 FY 2022-23 held on November 09, 2022 instead of Q3 FY 2022-23 held on February 07, 2023.

Hence, pursuant to Regulation 30(6) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to enclosed web link of audio recording of Earnings call on operational and financial performance for Q3 financial year 2022-23 held on February 07, 2023 is as follows: <a href="https://www.blsinternational.com/upload/annoucemnets/Audio\_Recording\_of Earnings\_call\_held\_on\_07\_February\_2023.mp3">https://www.blsinternational.com/upload/annoucemnets/Audio\_Recording\_of Earnings\_call\_held\_on\_07\_February\_2023.mp3</a>

Audio recording of earnings calls on operational and financial performance of the Company are also available on the website of the Company at <u>https://www.blsinternational.com/transcript.php</u>

We request the Exchange to take this information in your record.

## For BLS International Services Limited

Dharak A. Mehta Company Secretary & Compliance Officer ICSI Membership No.: ACS40502